
KOTNIK 1 
 

Andrea Kotnik 
135 Southwyck Dr. 
Chagrin Falls, OH 44022 
ak174607@ohio.edu 
(440) 279-3294 

EDUCATION 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ART-RELATED 

EXPERIENCE & 

INVOLVEMENT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SKILLS 
    PRINT  
      
 
      SOFTWARE  

2012 
 

 
 
 
 
 

2010 
-present 

 
 

2010 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2009 
-2011 

 
 
 

2009 
 
 

 
 

2008 
 
 
 

Bachelor of F ine Arts in Pr intmaking  
  Minor in Psychology 

Ohio University, Athens, OH 
Graduation date: June 9, 2012 

GPA: 3.585  
 
 

Athens Pr int Gui ld 
Ohio University, Athens, OH 

Participation in annual print sales 
 

Inkahoots! p lanning committee 
Annual public event featuring apparel printed 

with student designs on-site, custom printing, 
visiting artists, and a final exhibition 

Special focus: advertising and event design 
Ohio University, Athens, OH 

 
Inkahoots! 

Custom printer 
Ohio University, Athens, OH 

1st weekend in May 
 

Volunteer, Passion Works Studio 
Local studio that allows artists with and without 

disabilities to collaborate and sell their work 
Athens, OH 

 
Intern, Chagrin Val ley Art Center 

Student intern assisting with renovation and 
class/workshop planning 

Chagrin Falls, OH 
May 12-23 

 
 
 

Serigraphy, relief, plate and stone lithography, 
intaglio, collagraph, select monotype techniques 

 
Adobe Photoshop, Illustrator, InDesign,  

Microsoft Office, iLife 
 

 



KOTNIK 2 
 

 
 

AWARDS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PORTFOLIO 

EXCHANGES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
GROUP EXHIBITIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

2008 
-present 

 
 

2008 
-present 

 
 

2008 
 
 
 

2011 
 
 
 
 

2010 
 
 
 
 
 

2012 
 
 
 
 
 

2012 
 
 
 

2012 
 
 
 

2010 
 
 
 

 
 

2010 
 

 
 

Gateway Excel lence Scholarship 
Ohio University 

Academic full tuition award 
 

Dean’s List 
Ohio University 

GPA of 3.5 or higher 
 

Tremco Foundation Scholarship 
Academic one-time award 

 
 

Oregon Ink Spot 5 th Annual  
Internat ional Pr int Exchange 

Eastern Oregon University 
May 

 
Postcards X :  10th Annual Internat ional 

Postcard Pr int Exchange 
April Katz, Iowa State University 

November 
 

 
5 th Annual Oregon Ink Spot Pr int 

Exchange Exhibit ion 
Eastern Oregon University, Nightingale Gallery 

La Grande, Oregon 
December 

 
Raw Feels :  Group Paint ing Exhibit ion 

Ohio University, Cube 4 Gallery 
May 28-June 1 

 
Aporia: BFA Thesis Exhibit ion 

Ohio University, Trisolini Gallery 
May 8-12 

 
Postcards X :  10th Annual Postcard Pr int 
Exchange Exhibit ion and Si lent Auct ion 

Iowa State University, Gallery 181 
Iowa City, Iowa 

September 29-October 8 
 

Studio Concepts class instal lat ion 
Ohio University, Cube 4 Gallery 

May 



KOTNIK 3 
 

 
EXHIBITIONS  
(CONT’D) 
 
 

 
COLLECTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TRAVEL & FOREIGN 

LANGUAGES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REFERENCES 

 
2009 

 
 
 
 

2011 
 
 
 
 

2011 
 

 
 

2010 
 

 
 

 
2009 

 
 
 
 
 

2007 
 
 
 
 

2002 
-2007 

 
 

2004 

 
Plast ic Ocean :  Paint ing Exhibit ion 

Ohio University, Cube 4 Gallery 
May 

 
 

Robert E. and Jean R. Mahn Center for 
Archives and Specia l Col lect ions 

Series of 3 boxed sets of 10 prints 
Ohio University, Athens, OH 

 
Oregon Ink Spot Permanent Col lect ion 

Postcard exchange print 
Eastern Oregon University, La Grande, OR 

 
University Pr int Society  

Permanent Col lect ion 
Postcards X exchange print 

Iowa State University, Ames, IA 
 

Ohio University Pr intmaking  
Permanent Col lect ion 

Various undergraduate prints 
Ohio University, Athens, OH 

 
 

Study Abroad Tour of Spain 
10-day art-based tour across Spain 

Chagrin Falls High School, Chagrin Falls, OH 
March 29-April 8  

 
French language student 

Equivalent of intermediate university coursework  
Chagrin Falls High School, Chagrin Falls, OH 

 
Nat ional & State Recognit ion, Nat ional 

French Examinat ion 
Score Ranking: 4th in state, 8th in nation 

Chagrin Falls High School, Chagrin Falls, OH 
 

 
Mel issa Havi land 
Associate Professor 

Ohio University Printmaking 
443 Seigfred Hall, Athens, OH 45701 

haviland@ohio.edu 
 
 



KOTNIK 4 
 

 
REFERENCES 

(CONT’D) 

 
Kar la Hackenmil ler 

Associate Professor 
Ohio University Printmaking 

204 Seigfred Hall, Athens, OH 45701 
hackenmi@ohio.edu 

 
Art Werger 

Head Chair, Professor 
Ohio University Printmaking 

424 Seigfred Hall, Athens, OH 45701 
werger@ohio.edu 

 
Lauren Rice 

Visiting Associate Professor 
Ohio University Painting 
Laurendrice@gmail.com 

 


