Andrea Kotnik

135 Southwyck Dr. Chagrin Falls, OH 44022 ak174607@ohio.edu (440) 279-3294

EDUCATION	2012	Bachelor of Fine Arts in Printmaking Minor in Psychology Ohio University, Athens, OH Graduation date: June 9, 2012 GPA: 3.585
ART-RELATED EXPERIENCE & INVOLVEMENT	2010 -present	Athens Print Guild Ohio University, Athens, OH Participation in annual print sales
	2010	Inkahoots! planning committee Annual public event featuring apparel printed with student designs on-site, custom printing, visiting artists, and a final exhibition Special focus: advertising and event design Ohio University, Athens, OH
	2009 -2011	Inkahoots! Custom printer Ohio University, Athens, OH 1 st weekend in May
	2009	Volunteer, Passion Works Studio Local studio that allows artists with and without disabilities to collaborate and sell their work Athens, OH
	2008	Intern, Chagrin Valley Art Center Student intern assisting with renovation and class/workshop planning Chagrin Falls, OH May 12-23
SKILLS PRINT	-	Serigraphy, relief, plate and stone lithography, intaglio, collagraph, select monotype techniques
SOFTWARE		Adobe Photoshop, Illustrator, InDesign, Microsoft Office, iLife

Awards	2008 -present	Gateway Excellence Scholarship Ohio University Academic full tuition award
	2008 -present	Dean's List Ohio University GPA of 3.5 or higher
	2008	Tremco Foundation Scholarship Academic one-time award
Portfolio Exchanges	2011	Oregon Ink Spot 5 th Annual International Print Exchange Eastern Oregon University May
	2010	Postcards X: 10 th Annual International Postcard Print Exchange April Katz, Iowa State University November
GROUP EXHIBITIONS	2012	5 th Annual Oregon Ink Spot Print Exchange Exhibition Eastern Oregon University, Nightingale Gallery La Grande, Oregon December
	2012	Raw Feels: Group Painting Exhibition Ohio University, Cube 4 Gallery May 28-June 1
	2012	<i>Aporia:</i> BFA Thesis Exhibition Ohio University, Trisolini Gallery May 8-12
	2010	Postcards X: 10 th Annual Postcard Print Exchange Exhibition and Silent Auction Iowa State University, Gallery 181 Iowa City, Iowa September 29-October 8
	2010	Studio Concepts class installation Ohio University, Cube 4 Gallery May

Exhibitions (Cont'd)	2009	Plastic Ocean: Painting Exhibition Ohio University, Cube 4 Gallery May
Collections	2011	Robert E. and Jean R. Mahn Center for Archives and Special Collections Series of 3 boxed sets of 10 prints Ohio University, Athens, OH
	2011	Oregon Ink Spot Permanent Collection Postcard exchange print Eastern Oregon University, La Grande, OR
	2010	University Print Society Permanent Collection Postcards X exchange print Iowa State University, Ames, IA
	2009	Ohio University Printmaking Permanent Collection Various undergraduate prints Ohio University, Athens, OH
TRAVEL & FOREIGN LANGUAGES	2007	Study Abroad Tour of Spain 10-day art-based tour across Spain Chagrin Falls High School, Chagrin Falls, OH March 29-April 8
	2002 -2007	French language student Equivalent of intermediate university coursework Chagrin Falls High School, Chagrin Falls, OH
	2004	National & State Recognition, National French Examination Score Ranking: 4 th in state, 8 th in nation Chagrin Falls High School, Chagrin Falls, OH
References		Melissa Haviland Associate Professor Ohio University Printmaking 443 Seigfred Hall, Athens, OH 45701 haviland@ohio.edu

Karla Hackenmiller

Associate Professor Ohio University Printmaking 204 Seigfred Hall, Athens, OH 45701 hackenmi@ohio.edu

Art Werger

Head Chair, Professor Ohio University Printmaking 424 Seigfred Hall, Athens, OH 45701 werger@ohio.edu

Lauren Rice

Visiting Associate Professor Ohio University Painting Laurendrice@gmail.com

REFERENCES (CONT'D)